



CONSOLIDATED
Oil Well Services, LLC

7287
7185

TICKET NUMBER 51657
LOCATION Oakley Ks
FOREMAN Jerry Y

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
CEMENT

Invoice # 809302 Ks

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY												
12-27-16	2180	Carolina "A" 1-19	19	65	25W	Graham												
CUSTOMER <u>Cobalt</u>			<table border="1"> <tr> <th>TRUCK #</th> <th>DRIVER</th> <th>TRUCK #</th> <th>DRIVER</th> </tr> <tr> <td>731</td> <td>Cory D</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>566</td> <td>Steve O</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> </table>				TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER	731	Cory D			566	Steve O		
TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER															
731	Cory D																	
566	Steve O																	
MAILING ADDRESS <u>PO Box 8087</u>			<table border="1"> <tr> <th>CITY</th> <th>STATE</th> <th>ZIP CODE</th> </tr> <tr> <td><u>Wichita</u></td> <td><u>KS</u></td> <td><u>67208</u></td> </tr> </table>				CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	<u>Wichita</u>	<u>KS</u>	<u>67208</u>						
CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE																
<u>Wichita</u>	<u>KS</u>	<u>67208</u>																

JOB TYPE Surface HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 HOLE DEPTH 336 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 8 5/8 24#
 CASING DEPTH 336 DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER _____
 SLURRY WEIGHT 14.8 SLURRY VOL 1.24 WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT in CASING 20'
 DISPLACEMENT 2066l DISPLACEMENT PSI _____ MIX PSI _____ RATE _____

REMARKS: Safety meeting & rig up on Marfin 7 break circulation with rig mix 225 sks surface bleed II wash up & displace with 2066l fresh water & shot is found cement 10' down in collar

*Thank you
Jerry - crew*

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CE 0471 ✓	1	PUMP CHARGE	1150.00	1150.00
CE 0002 ✓	40	MILEAGE	7.15	286.00
CE 0710 ✓	10.58	ton mileage delivery	17.5	740.60
CC 5871 ✓	225 sks	surface bleed II	23.00	5175.00
CP 8556 ✓	2	8 5/8 centralizers	110.00	220.00
CC 5826 ✓	100#	salt	NO charge	
			Subtotal	7571.60
			-4.5% disc.	3407.23
			Subtotal	4164.37
			SALES TAX	222.54
			ESTIMATED TOTAL	4386.92

RAVIN 3737
 AUTHORIZATION Kelly Wilson TITLE Pusher DATE 12-27-16

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.



Services, Inc.

CHARGE TO: Cobalt

ADDRESS

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

TICKET 30126

PAGE 1 OF 2

1. SERVICE LOCATIONS: Well/Project No. 1-19 LEASE Cardine A COUNTY/PARISH Calum STATE KS CITY Studley DATE 3 Jan 17 OWNER

2. TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR RIG NAME NO. 7 SHIPPED VIA DELIVERED TO LOCATION

3. WELL TYPE SALES WELL CATEGORY Development JOB PURPOSE cement long string WELL PERMIT NO. 19-6-25

4. REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS

PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	ACCOUNTING			DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UM	QTY.	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		LOC	ACCT	DF							
575		1			MILEAGE TRK 114	80	mi			5.00	400.00
579		1			Power Charge	1	ea			170.00	170.00
402		1			Centralizer	52	in	8	ea	60.00	480.00
403		1			Cement Baskets	52	in	4	ea	350.00	18200.00
404		1			Catch open plug & bottle	52	in	1	ea	225.00	225.00
407		1			Insert float shoe w/ grade pill	52	in	1	ea	320.00	320.00

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

JUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO PART OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

DATE SIGNED: [Signature] TIME SIGNED: [] A.M. [] P.M.

REMIT PAYMENT TO:
 SWIFT SERVICES, INC.
 P.O. BOX 466
 NESS CITY, KS 67560
 785-798-2300

SURVEY

OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?	AGREE	UN-DECIDED	DIS-AGREE
WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?			
OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?			
WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?			
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE?	<input type="checkbox"/> YES	<input type="checkbox"/> NO	

PAGE TOTAL: 4105.00
 TAX: 115.45
 TOTAL: 4220.45

SWIFT OPERATOR: [Signature]

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES: The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

APPROVAL: [Signature]

Thank You!



PO Box 466
Ness City, KS 67560
Of: 785-798-2300

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET No. 30126

CUSTOMER: Cobalt
WEST: Carline A 1-19

DATE: 3 Nov 17 PAGE 2 OF 2

PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	ACCOUNTING			TIME	DESCRIPTION	QTY		UNIT		DATE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		LOC	ACCT	DF			QTY	U/M	QTY	U/M			
330													
325						SMD cement	350	SK				15.75	5512.50
284						Standard cement (for 4x2)	150	SK				12.25	1837.50
283						Colseal	700	lb	7	SK		30.00	2100.00
285						S&E	750	lb				0.20	150.00
276						CFR-1	75	lb				4.50	337.50
281						Floccle	150	lb				2.85	337.50
221						Mud Flush	520	gal				1.25	625.00
290						K&K Liquid D-Air	4	gal				25.00	100.00
							4					42.00	168.00
581						SERVICE CHARGE						1.50	750.00
583						MILEAGE CHARGE						0.75	1515.11
						TOTAL WEIGHT	5650.3						
						LOADED MILES	86						
						CUBIC FEET	30						
						TON MILES	2020.14						

CONTINUATION TOTAL 11519.11

JOB LOG

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 3 Jan 17 PAGE NO.

CUSTOMER Cobelt WELL NO. 1-19 LEASE Caroline A JOB TYPE Cement long string TICKET NO. 30126

CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUMPS		PRESSURE (PSI)		DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
				T	C	TUBING	CASING	
								350sk SMD cement w/ 1/4" floccle
								150sk EA-2 cement w/ 1/4" floccle
								5 1/2" x 15.5" casing 92 joints - 3973'
								shoejt 42.92 TD = 3970'
								Centralizers 1,2,3,4,11, 39,61,67
								Baskets 11, 39, 61, 67 - Top to bottom cement -
	0200							on loc TRK 114
	0600							start 5 1/2" x 15.5" casing in well
	0815							Drop ball - circulate
	0925	5	12			300		Pump 500 gal mud flush
		5	20			300		Pump 20 bbl KCL flush
			8					Plug RH - MH 30sk 20sk
	0750	5	146			400		mix SMD cement 30sk @ 11.2 ppg
								@ 12.0
		5 1/2	36			400		mix EA-2 cement 150sk @ 15.3 ppg
	1050							Drop latch down plug
								- wash out pump & line
	1055	6				400		Displace plug
		5 1/2				1050		→ cement to surface ←
	1115	5 1/2	93			1700		land plug
								Release pressure to truck - dried up
								wash truck
	1150							job complete
								4 hrs
								Shane, Airt, 15000 # 104M